Deuel County Zoning

PO Box 606 Clear Lake, SD 57226-0606 Phone 605-874-8562 Fax Number 605-874-1306

Special Meeting Deuel County Board of Adjustment

Commissioners' Meeting Room, Courthouse Monday, September 30, 2019 6:30 p.m.

□ Call meeting to order.	
□Approve Agenda of September 30, 20)19

6:30 p.m. Special Exception Permit Pursuant to Section 1304 Concentrate Animal Feeding Operation Control Requirements. The applicant Hollywood Feeders (Chad Olsen) and the owners, Sandra Balbach Trust, are requesting to amend the existing Special Exception, issued on July 13, 2009, due to a modification to the existing manure handling process to include composting in a designed and certified area of the facility on their property described as N1/2NW1/4 & S1/2NW1/4 in Section 17-T113N-R49W, Blom Township, Deuel County, South Dakota.

Other business that may come before the Board.
 Motion to adjourn.
 Next meeting: meeting Tuesday, October 15, 2019

It is the policy of Deuel County not to discriminate against the disabled. If you plan to attend, please let us know in advance if special accommodations are needed.